
BOROUGH OF HIGHTSTOWN 
Notice of Contract Awards 

The Borough of Hightstown has awarded a contract without competitive bidding for professional services pursuant to 
N.J.S.A 40A:11-1 et  seq  and N.J.A.C. 5:34-2.2 et seq as follows: 

Frederick Raffetto, Esq. of the firm Ansell Grimm & Aaron, Inc., for one year (January 1, 2019 - December 
31, 2019) for municipal legal services in an amount not to exceed $75,000.00 

Edward J. McManimon III, Esq. of the firm McManimon, Scotland & Baumann, for one year (January 1, 
2019 – December 31, 2019) for specialized legal services relative to bonding, financial and redevelopment 
matters, in an amount not to exceed $7,500.00 

Robert H. Yostembski, Esq. of Trenton, New Jersey, for one year (January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019) 
for professional municipal prosecutor services in an amount not to exceed $17,000.00 

 Carmela Roberts of the firm Roberts Engineering Group, LLC, for one year (January 1, 2019 – December 
31, 2019) for municipal engineering services in an amount not to exceed $50,000.00  

Brian M. Slaugh of the firm Clarke Caton Hintz for one year (January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019) for 
municipal planning services, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 

Jolanta Maziarz, Esq. of Ventura, Miesowitz, Keough & Warner, PC. for one year (January 1, 2019 – 
December 31, 2019) for specialized legal services relative to affordable housing matters, in an amount not 
to exceed $10,000.00 

Eric M. Bernstein of Warren, New Jersey, for one year (January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019) for 
municipal labor counsel services in an amount not to exceed $40,000.00 

Gerard Sankiewicz of the firm Samuel Klein & Company, for one year (January 1, 2019 – December 31, 
2019) for municipal auditing services, in an amount not to exceed $27,500.00 

The Borough of Hightstown has awarded a contract with competitive bidding for professional services for 2017 
Auditing services pursuant to N.J.S.A 40A:11-1 et  seq  and N.J.A.C. 5:34-2.2 et seq as follows: 

Community Grants, Planning & Housing (CGP&H) of Cranbury, New Jersey, for the remainder of the 
year (February 19, 2019 – December 31, 2019) for affordable housing administration services, in an amount 
not to exceed $5,000.00 

Community Grants, Planning & Housing (CGP&H) of Cranbury, New Jersey, for one year (October 1, 
2018 – September 30, 2019) for grant writing services, in an amount not to exceed $25,000 

  

The resolutions and contracts are available for public inspection in the office of the Borough Clerk, 156 Bank Street, 
Hightstown, New Jersey, during regular business hours. 

Debra L. Sopronyi, RMC 
Borough Clerk 


